Northeast District Office 121 S.W. 21st Street Topeka, KS 66612-1429

Mike King, Secretary



phone: 785-296-3881 fax: 785-296-3720 www.ksdot.org

Sam Brownback, Governor

# TRAFFIC ALERT

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 8, 2014 News Contact: Kimberly Qualls, (785) 640-9340 or <u>kqualls@ksdot.org</u>

## K-10 South Lawrence Trafficway Project-Related Roadway Closure

WEEKDAY LANE CLOSURES: <u>Westbound K-10 left lane on either side of the Noria Road</u> <u>intersection</u> in east Lawrence (Douglas County) will be **CLOSED** for the moving of rock material that will be used for bridge embankment construction work **beginning on Friday**, July 11. Lane closures will take place daily, Monday-Saturday between 7:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m.

### Project work is scheduled to be completed on Monday, July 21, weather permitting.

Traffic will be directed through the project work zone via signage and cones. There will be a 55 mph posted speed limit through the project work zone during working hours only throughout this project phase.

### K-10 Lane Closure Map:



Updated traffic information for the K-10 South Lawrence Trafficway Project can be viewed online: <u>www.ksdot.org/topekametro/laneclose.asp</u>. An aerial map of the new K-10 South Lawrence Trafficway, including construction phasing and traffic impacts, can be found online at: <u>http://www.ksdot.org/topekaMetro/projectstudytest.asp</u>.

The Kansas Department of Transportation urges all motorists to be alert, obey the warning signs, and "Give 'Em a Brake!" when approaching and driving through the project work zone.

The overall scheduled completion date for the K-10 South Lawrence Trafficway Project is Fall 2016. (KDOT T-WORKS Project #10-23 K-8392-04)

###

This information is available in alternative accessible formats. To obtain an alternative format, contact KDOT Transportation Information, Eisenhower Building, 700 SW Harrison, 2nd Floor West, Topeka, Kan., 66603-3754, or (785) 296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired - 711.



